were in an unsorviceable condition and con­
sequentl, all action regarding same i8 being held 1n abeyance 
pending resolution by CHC. 

(c) Ordnance. The p2~evi0\l81y reported shortqe of 
bayonets and seabbllrds 1s becomirlg critical. The sh01:tage of 
these items has increased to one thousand ninety-four (1094) 
and one thoussnd two hundred fifty-seven (1257) re.pectlvely. 

4 

DECLASSIFIED 

CONl'IDBNnAL 
Inclo'U1:'8 (1) 

CONFIDENTIAL

QUARTERLY REPORT OF COMBAT READINESS
CONSOLIDATED REPORT

(REVERSE SIDE - FORM 3

1. Major Deficiencies

a. Personnel.

[...]

ation contractor, were in an unserviceable condition and con-
sequently all action regarding same is being held in abeyance
pending resolution by CMC.

(c) Ordnance. The previously reported shortage of
bayonets and seabbards is becoming critical. The shortage of
these items has increased to one thousand ninety-four (1094)
and one thousand two hundred fifty-seven (1257) respectively.

4 CONFIDENTIAL
Enclosure (1)

(d) General I eml. 13ecause of exc.'live time on 
requisition the follow ng items. although Dot major items, are 
reported: 

25 Pumps. Air pr-assure (for Field Ranges) on 
requisition s:Lnce 9 November 1959.

[...]

1st Force Recon 
11th Marines 
MS&M Bn 
5th Mirines 

Ordnance ('rrack Vehicle Repair) 
Bulk Fue 1 Det. 
Air Delivery Tean 
Laundry Det. 
M::>tor Transport 
Air Delivery Teal.l 

16·18Nov60 
2lNov-9I)ec60 
22Nov6o 
25Nov"9Dec60 
29Nov-lDec60 
9Dec60 

(3) Three hundred and seventy-five (375) personnel have fired the 
M-l rifle during the quarter with 99.a{o qualification. One hundred and 
five (105) personnel fired the .45 Cal. Pistol during the quarter with 
97.1~ qualification. 

(4) Ninety-eight (98) officers and enlisted personnel completed 
the below listed schools du.ring the quarter. 

SCHOOL 

Infantr.r Weapons Armorer (Ba:lic) 
Motor Vehicle Operator Five (5) Ton

[...]

M9.rine Corps 

Ordnance (Track Vehicle Repair) 16-18Nov60Ready BLT
21Nov-9Dec60Bulk Fuel Det.11th Marines
22Nov60Air Delivery Team1st Force Recon
25Nov-9Dec6011th Marines Laundry Det.
29Nov-1Dec60Motor TransportMS&M Bn
9Dec60Air Delivery Team5th Marines

(3) Three hundred and seventy-five (375) personnel have fired the
M-1 rifle during the quarter with 99.0% qualification. One hundred and
five (105) personnel fired the .45 Cal. Pistol during the quarter with
97.1% qualification.

(4) Ninety-eight (98) officers and enlisted personnel completed
the below listed schools during the quarter.

SCHOOL ENLISTEDOFFICER

Infantry Weapons Armorer (Basic) 3